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Francis S/o shri I.p.Singh,
Ex. Driver Goods, N.R.Railway,

. Moraidamd.

Rosidentisal Alddre-s
Franels, .
NO. H-Z)]."B

Harthala Colony,
Moradabad. '

coce Applicant
¢/ shri G¢,D.Bhandari, adv,

Vear susg A - -

1. Urion of India through GenerslManager,
Nort hern R ilwsy, Baroda House,
New Delli. '
2. The Divisional Railway Manager,
Northern Reilway,
Morada bad, -
... Respondonts

C/R shri Rajiv Bawngal, A4V,

ORDER

BY HON'BLE MR. S.L.JAIN, J M.~

The applicant has challenged the order dsted

31.7.925 passed by the disciplinary suthority by wkich

the applicent was found guilty and punished with the
order of removal from service, Annexure-jl and an

. 4 C .
appesl age mst,the samg was rejected by order dated

P
e

18, 12,95, Annexure-A2. - _ —

A

N :



4
e’
-y

-

-2

2. The applicant's case, in brief, is tlet he wogo

posted as a Ariver goods on-12.9.94 train No.DN. RAC

special with Ergine No. 16030 wWDS-2, while it 3 passed
Gunda Pandey Railway station, run through he found the

gate signal of gate no,404.8 in on pocition, he re*uneﬂ

"the speed and later on observed that the warner signal

ws also in on position, he prepared to stop at the gate
signal, short of the .gate, but in meanwhile the gateman
‘on duty after closing the gate lowered the sigmsl, he
again picked up the speed and went on without stopping.
The major portion of the train had passed the gste, the
gateman with a view to clear the rush of traffic ,

opered the -gate, the rear portion of the tra in could not

the gatebefore road. traffic

cloar/from Rempur side started and 8 bus from the Ramnuv

‘side started and the clearing the gate up 1ine reached

the down lire in order to clear the gate, the last
wgon of.fho train which wes a break van,_the-rear
portion ~f the bus struck againrst the buffer end of the
break van resulting in the bus over turrning, a lady
passenger dicd on'thc spot while two other pa ssengers
sustained injuries,

3. - The applicant was suspended and an enguiry was
conducted .by enquiry.commit@e consistihg of senior
officers of J.A. Grade, they recorded the evidence and
submitted the enquiry report on 19.2.94,0n the said basis
the disciblinary proceedings wefo comrnenced aganst the
applicant for contravention of 4.42/4394 and G.R.2.11
of G.S.R. The éﬁpliéant was not supplied with the copy
of the said'quuiry'rcoort and étatement rocoraed by-
officer, he wa s mot 1rt1matod of the dates gf boarirg,
enquiry proceeded gggx aw aijonrnment ;;;;x wesrot

granted, nc opyortunity t? adduce defence cvidence
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was affordcd and he has been held guilty by the

disciplinary aﬁthority and his appeal is also rejected.

4. The claim is resisted by the respordents,

5. The learned counscl for the applicant amued that

the charge was in respect of violation of Rule 4.42/4.3?
A and G.R.2.11 of the general and subsidiary rule book

1290. According to him, these rules have been framed

.by thg Reilway Administration under the Railway act and

have the statutory force.. The offence is to be tricd

by criminal court, applicant ha & not been tried and he
-

ha s been furrnished by departmentalautnoritios which

is defective one.

- b
aw.

6. A railway émployee, in 2 casc wes accident is
liable to be prosccuted for contravention of provisions
containe in the Railway Act and gereral and subsiddary
rule., He is also liable in departmental proceedings

c‘}—p\w\p\sxjx e
eE=A court in ho

for the act, The decision of the
way bars the departmental authoritjes to procced in

dleciplwnary mx&xxx&kﬁxx actions. Beth the procecedings
'p_;LK?/v

' my bec sco® 51mu1taneous1y one by one, non prosecution

of the applicant before a crimiral court dogs not
absolve the applicanf.from the dcpartmental act ions.
Hence in our considered view the arguments do not

assist the applicart.

-7, The applicant v1de Annexurc-Al was asked trﬂt an

appeal against the order 1ics to DRM Moradabad and he

haS‘submithd t he épppal aceoordingly. Ppara 31 of the

C. 4. makgs it qlcar that appeél wag congidercd by-

Senior Divisional Mochaniqal Enginoef and Divisioral
5
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Railway Msnager as appellate authority was wrongly

mentioned in the punishment notice.

8. The learned counscl for the applicant argucd:
that the disciplinary autarity is the Divisional
Mechanical Engineerﬂand trte appeal bhas beer decided

by Senior Divisional Méchanical Engincer which ig¢ in
contravertior of Rule 12(IVB) Discipline and Apneal
Rules 1968, We have perused the order of the appellate
aut hority Anc exure-AS. On perusal of the same .we find
thet thé ‘competent, gut hority Senior bivisional Mcchani-

cal Eng incer B s pa gsed the order in appeal,

Je The 1earned counsel for the applicant argued
that punishment of removal from service can bé awa rded
only by Appointing Aut hority or drn authority equivalent
in rank or any higher authority. we agreé to the said
proposition. The applicant was a group'D' employec,
the ngxgx appointing aiwt hority for him is Senior

i

Divi gional Mechdnd'eal Enginecer,

0.  The conpetent authority was Senior Divisions]
Mochanical Engincer who hss decided the appeal which is
4150 an authority competent to pass the order of removal
from service iE‘I'OSpG-Gt. of the applicant,

il. . Regarding re-apprevciation of evidence, it ig
sufficient to stete that it is not permigsible before

the Tribunel for the recason tiet it is not a case of

no evidence and rea-apopraisal of cvidence cannot be

undertaken by the Tribunal.
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12. No other point is urged before us.

13, In The result, we find no merit in the 0.A. and
it deserves to be dismissed and is diemissed accord-

ingly with no ordér ag to costs,
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